NOTICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT WORKSHEET AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that an Environmental Assessment Worksheet (EAW) is available for public review for the proposed Fox Meadows Development. The following is a brief description of the project:

The Fox Meadows Development (project) consists of constructing 228 new residential units in Eagle Lake, Minnesota. The development site is located in the southeast portion of Eagle Lake on two parcels currently used as cultivated cropland along the east side of South Agency Street. The project would include a mix of multi-family housing units, twin homes, and single family lots with associated roads, utilities, and a stormwater management system. A natural park/open space would also be created surrounding an existing wetland in the northeast corner of the project area.

The purpose of an EAW is to identify whether a proposed project has the potential for significant adverse environmental effects warranting the need for an Environmental Impact Statement (EIS), which will be determined by the City of Eagle Lake (the Responsible Government Unit for this project).

The purpose of this notice is to inform the general public that the EAW is available for review and public comment. The EAW may be viewed at the following locations starting July 26, 2022:

- 1. City of Eagle Lake website: eaglelakemn.com
- 2. Eagle Lake City Hall during regular office hours of 7:30am to 4:30pm, Monday through Friday
- 3. Eagle Lake City Council Meeting at 6pm on August 1, 2022.

Any comments on the EAW must be provided in writing and received by the City of Eagle Lake no later than 4:30pm, August 25, 2022. Written comments may be submitted in person at the Eagle Lake City Hall, or through the mail to Jennifer Bromeland, City Administrator, City of Eagle Lake, 705 Parkway Avenue, PO Box 159, Eagle Lake, MN 56024, or submitted by email to jbromeland@eaglelakemn.com.